1
®
FN6074.2
ISL4489E, ISL4491E
±15kV ESD Protected, 1/8 Unit Load, 5V,
Low Power, High Speed and Slew Rate
Limited, Full Duplex, RS-485/RS-422
Transceivers

TOP VIEW
Truth Tables
Ordering Information
PART NO.
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL4489EIB -40 to 85 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
ISL4489EIB-T -40 to 85 14 Ld SOIC
Tape and Reel
M14.15
ISL4489EIBZ (Note) -40 to 85 14 Ld SOIC (Pb-free) M14.15
ISL4489EIBZ-T
(Note)
-40 to 85 14 Ld SOIC
Tape and Reel (Pb-free)
M14.15
ISL4491EIB -40 to 85 14 Ld SOIC M14.15
ISL4491EIB-T -40 to 85 14 Ld SOIC
Tape and Reel
M14.15
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free products employ special Pb-free material sets;
molding compounds/die attach materials and 100% matte tin plate